2000-01 FLORIDA STATE SWIMMING ROSTERS _

WOMEN’S

Kristen Adams Sr. Free Greer, SC

Summer Bell Jr. Fly, IM Apollo Beach, FL

Chrisfy Cech Jr. Free, Fl Pieternarizburg, South Africa %
Margaret Colley So. Back, Fi;/ Jacksonville, FL

Allison Cucci So. ree Tallahassee, FL

Jill Deviese So. Fly Yorktown, VA

Shannon Goff So. Fly Birmingham, AL

Amber Goodwin Jr. Back, Free Midland, TX

Loren Hansen Fr. IM, Fly Pensacola, FL

Caren Hirai Jr. Divin Mclean, VA

Kristan Keelan So. Breast,Fly,IM Raleigh, NC

Lisa Kirsch Jr. Distance Free Winter Springs, FL

Keryn Krynauw Jr. Breast Pieternarizburg, South Africa +
Chelsie Lerew Fr. Diving Orlando, FL

Amy Lo Fr. Distance Free Longwood, FL

Megan Lock Sr. Distance Free, IM Eng?g:vood, FL

Amber Mclain Jr. Distance Free Midland, TX

Betsy Nagy So. Back, IM Shalimar, FL

Candice Nethercott So. Fly, IM Bryanston, J.H.B., South Africa
Tonya Rasor Fr. Fly, Free Niceville, FL

Mici';e“e Sekeres Jr. Diving St. Paul, MN

Jennifer Smith Fr. IM, Distance Free Pensacola, FL

Lauren Walker Fr. Diving Jacksonville, FL

Christine Williams So. Free Mercerville, NJ

MEN'’S

Nnamnse Ammons So. Free Michellwille, MD

Justin Betts So. Breast, IM Springfield, VA

Jeff Boatright Fr. Fly, IM Waynesboro, VA

Chris Brosche So. Breast Orlando, FL

Matt Carmen Jr. Free Merritt Island, FL

Michael Clarke Fr. IM, Back Pensacola, FL

Richard Cowling Jr. IM, Breast Meare, Som. England

Devin Crock So. Fly, Free, Back  Alexandria, VA

Robert Dabrowski Fr. Breast Jupiter, FL

Lou Dondero Sr. Diving Christiansburg, VA

Josh Edelman Fr. Diving Rockville, MD

Steven Forson Jr. Fly, Back Pieternarizburg, South Africa ¥
Mike Franks Fr. Diving Naples, FL

Jonathan Kaplan Ir. IM, Back Winter Haven, FL

James Korten Fr. Diving Longwood, FL
Greg Main-Baillie Sr. Back, Free Pieternarizburg, South Africa ¥
Joey Marshburn So. Free Marietta, GA

Will McReynolds 5r. Free, Fly Apopka, FL

Erik Moe Fr. Free, Back Melbourne, FL

Tim Montgomery Fr. Breast, IM Duluth, GA

Michael Paulus Fr. Free Somerset West, South Africa
Matt Wheeler Fr. Fly, IM Houston, TX

James Willhite Fr. Back, Free Naples, FL

HEAD COACH: Neil Harper (Louisiana State ‘88)
ASSISTANT COACHES: Andy Robbins (William & Mary ‘83); Michelle Gacio (Florida '96)
DIVING COACH: Patrick Jeftrey (Ohio State ‘88)




2000-01 FLORIDA STATE WOMEN’S TOP TIMES

Cech, Christy (NCAA Toumament)
Adams, Kristen (Georgia Fall Invite)
Bell, Summer (GeorgiaFallInvite)
Goodwin, Amber K. (ACC Toumament)

2007 Wiliams, Christine M. (ACC Toumament)
2460 Colley, Margaret (Georgia Fall nvite)
2462  Nethercott, Candice (GeorgiaFall Invite)
25080 Cucchi, Alison (GeorgiaFall Invite)
2524x  Rasor, Tonya (FSUvs. Texas)

261 Lo, AmyT.(FSUvs. Truman St))

100 Freestyle

4936°A  Cech, Christy (GeorgiaFall Invite)
5126 Adams,Kristen (ACC Toumament)
5159 Williams, Christine M. (ACC Toumament)
5205  Bell, SummerM.(GeorgiaFallInvite)
5323  Rasor, Tonya(GeorgiaFallInvite)

5359 Lo, AmyT. (GeorgiaFaliinvite)

5401p  Hansen, Loren (GeorgiaFallInvite)
5430  Cucchi, Alison (FSUvs.LSU)

5437 Nethercott, Candice (FSUvs.UNF)
548  Goodwin, AmberK. (FSUvs. Truman St)
200 Freestyle

148458 Cech, Christy (Georgia Fall Invite)

15130
15378
15415
15464p
1488
15624
15772

Adams, Kristen (ACC Toumament)

Bell, Summer M. (FSU Vs. FAU)

Lo, Amy T. (Georgia Fall Invite)
Williams, Christine M. (ACC Toumament)
Hansen, Loren (FSU vs. Texas)

Smith, Jennifer (FSUvs. Truman State)
Cucchi, Alison (Georgia Fall Invite)

174871

Lo, Amy T. (GeorgiaFall Invite)

100 Backstroke

5178
8,
5924
5938
1012
10146
10314
10443
10653
1:06.58

Goodwin, Amber K. (ACC Toumament)
Colley, Margaret (Georgia Fall Invite)
Rasor, Tonya (ACC Toumament)

Nagy, Betsy (GeorgiaFall Invite)
Wiliams, Christine M. (Georgia Fall Invite)
Cech, Christy (Gamet vs. Gold Meet)

Lo, Amy T. (FSU Pentathlon 2000)

Bell, Summer M. (FSU Pentathlon 2000)
Hansen, Loren (FSU Pentathion 2000)
Nethercott, Candice{FSU Pentathion 2000)

200 Backstroke

- 2089

20683
20124
20932
2131

Goodwin, Amber K. (ACC Toumament)
Colley, Margaret (FSU vs.LSU)

Nagy, Betsy (ACC Toumament)

Bell, Summer M. (FSU vs. Truman St))
Lo, AmyT. (FSUvs. Truman St))

100 Breaststroke

1:0302B
103308
10544
11088
11202
11379
11430
11571
11610
11857
11928

Dutton, Emma (ACC Toumament)
Krynauw, Keryn (ACC Tournament)
Keelan, Kristan (ACC Toumament)
Adams, Kristen (FSU Pentathion 2000)
Bell, Summer M. (FSU Pentathion 2000)
Hansen, Loren (FSU Pentathion 2000)
Nethercott, Candice(FSU Pentathion 2000)
Smith, Jennifer (FSU Pentathion 2000)
Nagy, Betsy (FSU Pentathlon 2000)
Cech, Christy (FSU Pentathlon 2000)
Lo, Amy T. (FSU Pentathlon 2000)

20083
200%

Nethercott, Candice(F SU Pentathion 2000)
Nagy, Betsy (FSU vs. UNF)

500 Freestyle

50226

Smith, Jennifer (Georgia Fall Invite)

200 Breaststroke

21493'8 Krynauw, Keryn (ACC Toumament)
247488  Dutton, Emma (ACC Toumament)

22035  Keelan, Kristan (ACC Toumament)

Adams, Kristen (Georgia Fall Invite)
Lo, AmyT. (ACC Toumament)
Kirsch, Lisa Georgia Fall Invite)
Lock, Megan (ACC Toumament)
Deviese, Ji (GeorgaFall invil)

50526
50662
5159
51474

5216%

1000 Freestyle

10:26.07 Smith, Jennifer (FSUvs. LSU)

103158 Lo, Amy T (FSUvs. Texas)

10:33%  Kirsch, Lisa(FSU vs. Alabama)
10:3906  Krynauw, Keryn (Gametvs. Gold Meet)
10352 Lock, Megan (FSUvs. LSU)

1M70  Deviese, Jil (FSUvsIRCC)

1650 Froestyle

2747 Lock Megan (ACC Toumarment)
172748 Kirsch, Lisa{ACC Toumament)

173822 Smith, Jennifer (ACC Toumament)

100 Butterfly

55278
5570
528
5787

44

5661

B2
10031
10073
10368

Nethercott, Candice (Georgia Fallinvite)
Bell, Summer M. (Georgia Fall lnvite)
Cech, Christy (Georgia Fall Invite)
Hansen, Loren (Georgia Fall invile)
Rasor, Tonya (Georgia Fall Invite)
Colley, Margarst(Georgia Fall Invite)
Deviese, Jil (Georgia Fall Invite)

Lo, Amy T.(FSU Vs, Arizona)

Adams, Kristen (FSU Pentathion 2000)
Keslan, Kristan (FSU Pentathlon 2000)

200 Butterfly

20441
Hix
28K
20838

Netharcolf, Candice (FSUvs. Texas)
Deviese, B {FSU vs. Florda)
Hansen, Loren (ACC Toumarment
Lo, Amy T, {GeorgiaFall invile)

22483 . Smith, Jennifer (FSUvs.IRCC)

200 Individual Medley

20499  Dutton, Emma(ACC Toumament)
20660  Bell, SummerM. (Georgia Fall Invite)
20830 Hansen, Loren (FSUvs. Alabama) -
21099  Nethercott, Candice (GeorgiaFal Invite)
21111 Goodwin, Amber K. (FSU vs. UNF)
21223p  Nagy, Betsy (Georgia Fall Invite)
21266 Keelan, Kristan (FSU vs. Texas)
21832 Smith, Jennifer (FSUvs. UNF)
21902p  Deviese, Jill (GeorgiaFall Invite)
22624 Adams, Kristen (Gametvs. Gold Mesf)

400 Individual Medley

43057  Smith, Jennifer (Georgia Fall Invite)
43689 Keelan, Kristan (ACC Toumament)
44087  Hansen,Loren(FSUVs. FAU)
44164 Nagy, Betsy (ACC Toumament)
50072 Lock, Megan (FSUVs. Arizona)

One-METER Diving
20955 Lerew, Chelsie (GeorgiaFall Invite)
27345 Sekeres, Michelle (FSU vs.IRCC)

Three-Meter Diving
49370 Lerew Chelsie (ACC Toumament)
42385  Hird, Caren (ACC Toumament)

200 Freestyle Relay
132908 FSU*A" (Georgia Fall Invite)

{Adams, Cech, Bell, Williams)

400 Freestyle Relay
323978 FSU*A’(ACC Toumament)

{Adams, Cech, Wiliams, Bel)

800 Freestyle Relay
74080  FSU*A’(ACC Toumament)

(Adams, Bell, Williams, Hansen)

200 Medley Relay
14422 FSU'A"[ACC Toumament)
{Colley, Krynauw, Nethercoft, Cech)

400 Mediey Relay
345008 FSUA (Georgia Fall Invie)
{Goodwin, Krynauw, Nethercolt, Cech)

FSURecord

NCAA Automatic Qualifying Time
NCAA Provisional Qualifving Time
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2000-01 FLORIDA STATE MEN’S TOP TIMES

50 Freestyle -
2008  Main-Bailie, GregD. (ACC Toumey)

2038  Ammons,Nnamnse (ACC Toumey)
2069 Marshbum, Joey (GAFal lnvite)
080  McReynolds, WI(ACC Toumey)
Paulus, Michael (ACC Toumey)
Crock, Devin (GeorgiaFall Invite)
Camnen, Matt (GeorgiaFallInvite)
Stricker, Tal (FSUvs. Alabama)
Moe, ErikK. (FSUVs. FAU)
Betts, Justin (FSUVs. AZISMU)
Forson, Steven (FSU Pentathion 2000)

100Freestyle
44088 Main-Ballie, GregD. (ACC Toumey)

4519 Ammons, Nnamnse (GAFal Invite)
4571p  McReynoids, Wit (ACC Tourney)
4586 Marshbum, Joey (GeorgiaFall Invite)
4628  Camen Mati(ACCToumey)
4651p  Paulus, Michael (ACC Toumey)
4676 Crock, Devin(GeorgiaFall Invite)
4702 Moe, ErikK (ACC Toumey)

52  Clake, Michael(FSUVs. Miami)
5106 Belts, Justin (FSUVs. Arizona/SMU)

Men 200 Free

1308  Main-Ballie, Greg D. (GAFall Invite)
14284p  Moe, ErikK (ACC Toumey)

14329 Paulus, Michael (GeorgiaFall Invite)
14483 Cowling, Richard (FSUVs. AZ/SMU)
14531p  Ammons, Nnamnse (GAFallinvite)
14551  Boatright, Jeff D.(FSUVs. Miami)
1465  Forson, Steven(FSUvs. Truman St)
14735 Camen, Matt(FSUvs.LSU)
14741p  Marshbum, Joey (GeorgiaFall invite)
15063 Crock, Devin (FSU Pentathion 2000)

500 Freestyle

44524 Wilhite, James{FSUvs. Georgia Tech)
44530  Moe, ErkK. (ACC Toumey)

44614 Cowling, Richard (FSUvs.LSU)
45058 Clarke, Michael {FSUVs. AZISMU)
45263 Boatight, JeffD.{FSU Vs. Miami)
45285 Monlgomery, Tm FSUw, &aﬁ}aﬁa}
45283 Forson, Steven{FSUvs. Truman 8L)

1000 Freestyle

95808 Wilhite, James{FSUvs. Georgia Tech)
100032 Kaplan, Jonathan (FSUvs. Truman )
100487  Clarke, Michael (FSU vs. GATech0
100623 Moe, Erk K. (FSU Vs, Miami)
100908 Monfgomery, Tim{FSUVs. Alabama)
102192 Dabrowski, Rebert(FSUvs UF)

100 Backstroke

493  Main-Bailie, Greg D. (GAFallnvite)
80Mp  Crock, Devin(ACC Toumey)

5052 Forson, Steven (GAFal Invite)
247 McReynolds, Will (GA Falllnvite)
8337 Clarke, Michael (GAFall Invite)
528 Kaplan,JonathanD. (GAFallinvite)
57125  Wilhite, James(FSUPentathion 2000)
834 Boatight, JeffD.(FSU Pentathion 2000)
5061 Wheeler Matt(FSUPentathion 2000)
5081 Ammons, Nnamnse (FSUVs. Miami)

200 Backstroke

14997 Main-Bailie, Greg (FSUvs. Alabama)
1538p  Clarke, Michae! (GAFall Invite)
154310 Kaplan, JonathanD. (ACC Toumey)
15650  Montgomery, Tim (FSU vs. Alabama)
15736 Moe, ErkK (FSUVs. Aubum)
15939 Wilhite, James (FSU Vs. AZISMU)

100 Breaststroke

5908 Nienaber, Wickus (JEMartininvite)
5560B  Betts, Jusfin (ACCToumey)

55968  Sticker, Tal (JE Martin Invite)

56038  Cowling, Richard (ACC Toumey)
51147 Broshce, Chris (ACC Toumey)

5853 Dabrowsk, Robert(GAFalllnvite)
87  Montgomery, Tim(GAFallinvite)
10374 Main-Bailie, GregD. (FSU Pent 2000)
10416 Wheder, Matt (FSU Pentathion 2000)
10699 Clarke, Michael (FSU Pentathion 2000)
10633 Forson, Steven{FSU Pentathion 2000)
10880  Boaright JeffD.(FSU Pentathion 2000)

200 Breaststroke

200278 Stricker, Tal(ACC Toumey)

201018 Nienaber, Wickus (ACC Toumey)
20632 Betts, Jusin{ACC Toumey)

20569  Dabrowski, Robert (GAFallInvite)
20681  Cowling, Richard (GAFallInvite)
20634 Montgomery, Tm{GAFal Invite)
21687 Whesler, Matt (FSU vs. Georgia Tech)
21701 Brosche, Chris (FSUvs. Aubum)

100 Butterfty

48098 Crock, Devin(ACC Toumey)

4873 Foson, Seven{(ACC Toumey)
5024 McReynolds, Wil ACC Toumey)
5046 Boatight JeffD. (ACC Toumey)
5049  Marshbum, Joey (GAFal Invite)
512  Whesler, Matt(GAFall lnvite)
Ha%  Ammons Nrarmnse (ACC Toumey)
523 Cosling, Richard (FSUPent. 2000)
56 ManBalle, GregD. FSUPent 200)

5738 Clarke, Michael (FSUPentathion 2000)
5380 Bt Justn(FSUPentathion 2000)

200 Butterfly

18010 Wheeler Matt(ACC Toumey)
15153  Cowlng, Richad (ACC Toumey)
1522  Boatight, JeffD.(ACC Toumey)
15232 Crock, Devin(FSUvs. Alabama)
15290  Forson, Steven (GAFallInvite)

200 Individual Medley

149808  Cowing, Richard (ACC Toumey)
15073 Stricker, Td (ACC Toumey)

15112 Betts, Justin (ACC Toumey)
1533%p  Clarke, Michael (GAFall Invite)
15431 Wheeler, Matt (GA Fall Invite)
15620p  Montgomery, Tim (ACC Toumey)
15680p  Bodlright, JeffD. (GAFall Invite)
15583  Forson, Steven (GAFall lnvite)
15616 Main-Bailie, GregFSUvs. Truman &)
152  Kaplan, Jonathan D.(GAFal invite)
20083  Dabrowski, Robert(GAFallInvite)

400 Individual Medley
4082p  Clarke, Michael (GAFall i)
40870 Wheser Matt (ACC Toumey)
40497 Kaplan, JonahanD.(GAFalnvie)
40635 Montgomery,Tim (GAFal Invte)

1-METER Diving
D150  Edelman, Josh (ACC Toumey)
3-METER Diving
5080  Edelman, Josh (ACC Toumey)

200 Freestyle Relay
120618 FSUA" (ACCToumey)
(Main-Baillie Ammons, Paulus McReynolds)
400 Freestyle Relay
25838 FSU'A" (ACCToumey)
{Main-Bailie Ammons,Crock, McReynolds)
800 Freestyle Relay
B5798  FSUA'(GAFalinvie)
{Paulus, Mos, Cowling, Main-Bailie)
200 Mediey Relay
108 FSUA (CeogaFdinde)
{Mair-Baifie Betts Crock Armmons)
400 Medley Relay
316108 FSU'A" (ACCToumey)
{Main-Bailie Nienaber Crock Ammons
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